
AGENDA 

State Board of Education 
May 19, 2010 

1:00 PM  
Cross State Office Building 

Room 103 
Augusta, Maine 

 
I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. ROLL CALL (MEMBERS PRESENT) 

III. MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING 

 April 14, 2010                                    

IV. OFFICER’S REPORTS 

 Chair 

 Vice Chair 

V. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS 

VI. CONSENT AGENDA 

A. Receipt of the Review Team Report for College of the Atlantic 

VII. SPECIAL ORDERS (Important business previously designated for consideration) 

A.  Consideration of State Board of Education sign-off for Race to the Top 
application 
 

VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 

IX. NEW BUSINESS 
A.  Consideration of request from the Certification and Higher Education 

Committee for addition to Board Policy and Procedure Documents 
Manual 

B. Consideration of a request from the Maine Coalition for Excellence in 
Education (MCEE) for partner sign-on 

 

X. NOMINATION AND COMMITTEE 

A. Slate of Officers for Nomination of Chair and Vice Chair for the                  
2010 – 2011 Year. 

 

XI. ANNOUNCEMENTS 
A. Expense Account Vouchers 

 

XII. PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

XIII. ADJOURN 

 
 
Maine State Board of Education 

23 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0023 

 
Tel:  (207) 624-6616 

           Fax: (207) 624-6618 
 
www.maine.gov/education/sb/homepage.htm 
 
Membership: 
 
Ann Weisleder, Chair 
Bangor 
947-2822 
notchmom@aol.com 
 
James Banks, Sr., Vice Chair       
Portland 
797-4642 
jbanks@maine.rr.com 
 
James Carignan 
Harpswell 
725-6186 
carignans@suscom-maine.net 
 
Marilyn Temple Tardy 
Palmyra 
938-2308 
mttardy@roadrunner.com 
 
Nancy Perkins 
Cornish 
625-7772 
Nancy_S_Perkins@yahoo.com 
 
Lynda Doyle 
Durham 
846-6616 
lyndazangels@aol.com 
 
Jeffrey Vermette 
Windham 
892-3515 
jvermette@crossagency.com 
 
Steven Pound 
Greenville 
356-6112 
SPOUND@cianbro.com 
 
Dorothy Martin 
Fort Fairfield 
472-4191 
Martin.dottie@jobcorps.org 
 
Honor Wilkinson (student) 
Calais 
454-2616 
honor_8_24@yahoo.com 
 
Andrea Levinsky (student) 
Portland 
871-1462 
alevinsk@maine.rr.com 
 
Angela Bechard (student) 
Monmouth 
933-5864 
bechards5@fairpoint.net 
 


